PUBLISHED: DECEMBER 10, 2024

THIRTY-SIXTH PROSECUTORIAL DISTRICT

COUNTY OF CATAWBA SCOTT REILLY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION

10:00 AM (MONDAY) - 9:30 AM (TUESDAY-FRIDAY)
COURTROOM NUMBER: 0009
CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT
ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR

JANUARY 6, 2025
HONORABLE KAREN EADY-WILLIAMS PRESIDING

CLERKS OF COURT:

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEYS:

MELANIE EARLES

TIM GOULD JONATHAN GREER CINDY DISHMON
NANCY LEE ALLY MASHBURN KELLY SIGMON
JESSICA PHILLIPS HOWARD WELLONS TINA VANG

ALL CASES ARE SET ON THIS CALENDAR PURSUANT TO THE CRIMINAL CASE DOCKETING PLAN FOR THE 36™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT. ATTORNEYS
ARE REQUIRED TO ADVISE THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE WHEN THEY ARE APPOINTED OR APPEAR FOR A DEFENDANT. ALL DEFENDANTS
ARE REQUIRED TO BE PRESENT AT CALENDAR CALL. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT NATHAN KEY AT 828-695-6193.



Case Number

Charge Description

1. ADAMS, TYLER, WARREN

24CRS000985

BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER

2. ADCOCK,DAVID,LINDSEY

23CRS420299

INSURANCE FRAUD

3. ANTHONY ,ANGELA ,WILSON

24CRS000401

ATT OBTAIN PROP FALSE PRE

4. ANTHONY, SYMPHONY ,MARKAHLIA

24CRS366425

24CRS385194

IDENTITY THEFT

OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE
FINANCIAL CARD FRAUD (F)
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (M
IDENTITY THEFT

OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE

SUPERIOR COURT ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR

SsC

?7?

?7?

H o

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH JLG 01/21/2024
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH JLG 01/21/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/10/2019
WATIVED HMW 10/20/2020
WAIVED HMW 07/23/2024
WAIVED HMW 07/23/2024
WATIVED HMW 07/23/2024
WATIVED HMW 07/23/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 07/25/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 07/25/2024

Page 2

Indict Dt

05/06/2024
05/06/2024

04/15/2024

02/19/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

5. ARAGON,AARON, JOSEPH

24CRS001721

24CRS001722
24CRS280450

POSSESS FENTANYL

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
ATTEMPTED LARCENY (F)
FELONY LARCENY

6. ARNOLD, THOMAS, LAVAR

24CRS420501

SECOND DEGREE BURGLARY
ATMPT 2ND DEGREE FORCIBLE

7. BAILEY,THOMAS,ALEXANDER

24CRS349270

FELONY STALKING

8. BAKER, PAUL,DOUGLAS

24CRS408158
24CRS408162
24CRS408167
24CRS408171
24CRS408188

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
SELL SCH II CS

SELL SCH II CS

SELL SCH II CS
TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE
TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE

SSC

e

?7?

QO nan

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
PEARCE, HERBERT, H AEM 03/19/2024
PEARCE, HERBERT, H AEM 03/19/2024
PEARCE, HERBERT, H AEM 03/18/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 01/30/2024
GOODMAN, ANN, R JLG 09/28/2024
GOODMAN, ANN, R JLG 09/28/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A MBE 06/25/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JL 08/02/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JL 08/08/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JL 08/26/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JL 09/04/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JL 09/12/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JL 09/12/2024

Page 3

Indict Dt

07/22/2024
07/22/2024
07/22/2024
07/22/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024

10/21/2024

10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

9. BELLAMY, SHAQUANA, SHADA

23CRS002307

10.

24CRS002220

11.

24CRS001874

12.

24CRS000813

13.

23CRS346551

HABITUAL LARCENY

BERRY , TYRESE , TRE-VAUGH

FELONY LARCENY

BILES, JOHNNY , SHANE

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALTI

BLACK, IAN, JUSTIN

TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA
TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA
PWIMSD SCH VI CS

MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS

BLAJ ,ANDREA

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI

SSC

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN HMW 05/30/2023
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE HMW 03/15/2024
PEARCE, HERBERT, H MBE 02/12/2024
PEARCE, HERBERT, H MBE 02/12/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R AEM 01/23/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R AEM 01/23/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R AEM 01/23/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R AEM 01/23/2024
GOODMAN, ANN, R SA 06/29/2023
GOODMAN, ANN, R SA 06/29/2023

Page 4

Indict Dt

08/07/2023

10/07/2024

08/19/2024
08/19/2024

04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024

01/16/2024
01/16/2024



Case Number Charge Description

14. BOWMAN , STEVEN , GEORGE

24CRS276829 FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F

15. BOWMAN , TONY , CURTIS,II

24CRS001801 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

16. BRADLEY , ROBERT

24CRS237127 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

17. BROWN , RANDALL , EUGENE

24CRS002353 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

18. BRYSON,DUSTIN,MARK

24CRS304098 FELONY LARCENY

SSC

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JLG 02/23/2024
KEELEY, PATRICK,WILLIAM SA 04/04/2023
KEELEY, PATRICK,WILLIAM SA 04/04/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 02/18/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 02/18/2024
WAIVED MBE 04/03/2024
WAIVED HMwW 05/10/2024

Page 5

Indict Dt

10/21/2024

08/05/2024
08/05/2024

07/08/2024
07/08/2024

10/21/2024

08/05/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

19.

24CRS339189

20.

24CRS310678

21.

24CRS000409

24CRS000410

22.

24CRS700575

BYRD ,KAELAN, ISAIAH

FELONIOUS RESTRAINT

CALLEJAS-ANGELES,CESAR

ASSAULT PHY INJ LE/PROB/P
ASSAULT PHY INJ LE/PROB/P
RESIST PUBLIC OFFICER/SER
MAL CONDUCT BY PRISONER/T

CAMPBELL , JASON, DAKOTA

PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
HABITUAL FELON

CANIPE,BRADLEY , ANDREW

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI

SSC

M oH T

Do H T

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS HMW 06/19/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL DC 05/17/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL DC 05/17/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL DC 05/17/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL DC 05/17/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMwW 05/16/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMwW 05/16/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 05/16/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 05/16/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 01/21/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 01/21/2024

Page 6

Indict Dt

10/07/2024

07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024

02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024

04/01/2024
04/01/2024



Case Number Charge Description

23. CHIAH,NOHSHER
23CRS345412 FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
LITTERING 15 - 500 LBS
FAIL TO HEED LIGHT OR SIR
RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISR
FAILURE TO REDUCE SPEED
FAIL TO STOP-STEADY RED L
DRIVE LEFT OF CENTER
DRIVE LEFT OF CENTER
UNSAFE PASSING YELLOW LIN

24. CHRISTOPHER,6 MARY, LINDA

24CRS250891 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

25. CLANTON ,MARK

23CRS002895 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

26. CLARK, JAMES ,WALLACE

24CRS341696 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

DN WN T

=

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/28/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/28/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/28/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/28/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/28/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/28/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/28/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/28/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/28/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/28/2023
YOUNT, RALPH, D MBE 03/05/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 04/15/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT AEM 06/24/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT AEM 06/24/2024

Page 7

Indict Dt

05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024

10/21/2024

10/23/2023

10/21/2024
10/21/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

27.

24CRS002359

24CRS386332

28.

24CRS303901

29.

24CRS002200

30.

17CRS053445

CLARK,WILLIAM,6 ERIC

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

COOPER, DAVID, JACOB

FAIL REGISTER SEX OFFENDE

DIS
DIS
DIS
DIS
DIS
DIS
DIS
DIS
DIS

WEAP
WEAP
WEAP
WEAP
WEAP
WEAP
WEAP
WEAP
WEAP

MURDER

occC
occC
occC
occC
occC
occC
occC
occC
occC

CORPENING, JAYTAVION

DWELL/MOVING
DWELL/MOVING
DWELL/MOVING
DWELL/MOVING
DWELL/MOVING
DWELL/MOVING
DWELL/MOVING
DWELL/MOVING
DWELL/MOVING

DAVIS,BRADLEY ,DWAYNE

SSC

—

vBvavEvEvEvEvEvRw,

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
KEELEY, PATRICK, WILLIAM JLG 09/01/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 08/17/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 08/17/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 04/27/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT 06/26/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT 06/26/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT 06/26/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT 06/26/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT 06/26/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT 06/26/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT 06/26/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT 06/26/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT 06/26/2024
EXUM, JAMES, J MBE 06/17/2017

Page 8

Indict Dt

10/21/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024

11/04/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024

07/10/2017



Case Number Charge Description

31. DAVIS,VANETTA, LYNN
24CRS001325 FIRST DEGREE ARSON
24CRS332430 FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

32. DRUM, RICKEY , JOE
23CRS003176 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI

33. EDMISTEN, THOMAS , JEFFREY
24CRS002225 HABITUAL FELON
24CRS405120 FIRST DEGREE KIDNAPPING

BREAK/ENTER TERRORIZE/INJ

34. EDMONDSON , PHILLIP, TODD
23CRS413344 DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL

35. EGGERS, TIMOTHY , MICHAEL
24CRS001712 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

SSC

?7?

@]

Al

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
ROHR, TIMOTHY, J MBE 04/29/2021
GOODMAN, ANN, R MBE 06/13/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWNIGHT AEM 02/19/2022
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT AEM 02/19/2022

HMW 09/08/2024
KEELEY, PATRICK, WILLIAM HMwW 09/08/2024
KEELEY, PATRICK, WILLIAM HMwW 09/08/2024
YANG, VA, LY AEM 09/16/2023
WAIVED MBE 02/19/2024

Page 9

Indict Dt

06/03/2024
08/19/2024

12/04/2023
12/04/2023

10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024

07/22/2024



Case Number Charge Description

36. ELDER,MORGAN, PAIGE

24CRS000534 FEL SERIOUS INJURY BY VEH

FEL SERIOUS INJURY BY VEH

37. ENCK, JONATHAN , ALEXANDER

24CRS395033 BREAK/ENTER MOTOR VEH

MISDEMEANOR LARCENY

38. ERICKSON, STACEY, LYNN

24CRS001808 PWISD SCH II CS

PWISD SCH II CS

39. ERVIN,MARY ,ELIZABETH

24CRS354133 IDENTITY THEFT

RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER

40. FERRELL , JOSEPH , WESLEY

24CRS001001 FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

SSC

?7?
?7?

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
ROWE, EVAN, R MBE 07/16/2023
ROWE, EVAN, R MBE 07/16/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWNIGHT HMW 08/27/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 08/27/2024
MILLSAPS, JEREMY, ADAM AEM 09/15/2023
MILLSAPS, JEREMY, ADAM AEM 09/15/2023
WAIVED MBE 07/08/2024
WAIVED MBE 07/08/2024
PEARCE, SHELL,R HMW 03/17/2024

Page 10

Indict Dt

03/04/2024
03/04/2024

11/04/2024
11/04/2024

08/05/2024
08/05/2024

10/07/2024
10/07/2024

05/06/2024



Case Number Charge Description

41. FERRER, ERIC,CHRISTIAN

24CRS000091 BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE

MISDEMEANOR LARCENY

42. FITZGERALD ,WALLACE , RANDOLPH,

24CRS250865 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

43. FOX, JENNIFER, YVONNE

24CRS382406 EXPLOIT DISABLE/ELDER TRU

44, FRANCIS, TARA, LYNN

24CRS381794 POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI

45. FRANKLIN, RONALD DALE

19CRS000948
18CRS056281

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
LARCENY OF A FIREARM

SSC

?7?

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
GOODMAN, ANN, R HMW 02/26/2023
GOODMAN, ANN, R HMW 02/26/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R MBE 03/05/2024
GOODMAN, ANN, R HMW 07/01/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JLG 08/11/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JL 11/07/2018
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL MBE 11/07/2018

Page 11

Indict Dt

01/02/2024
01/02/2024

07/08/2024

10/21/2024

10/21/2024

03/04/2019
03/04/2019



Case Number

Charge Description

46.

24CRS001956

47 .

24CRS431120

48.

24CRS001810

49.

23CRS428523

24CRS000182

FURCHES , DAYTON , SHANE

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

GIDDENS , TERRELL , EUGENE

FIRST DEGREE MURDER

ATTEMPTED FIRST DEGREE MU
ATTEMPTED FIRST DEGREE MU
ATTEMPTED FIRST DEGREE MU

GILBERT , ROBERT

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

GILLESPIE, TROY,MALDRICH

OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE
FELONY LARCENY
HABITUAL FELON

SSC

=

B2
B2
B2

T

2?7

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
JL 08/26/2024
JL 08/26/2024
JL 08/26/2024
CAMPBELL, ROBERT, E TGG 10/12/2024
CAMPBELL, ROBERT, E TGG 10/12/2024
CAMPBELL, ROBERT, E TGG 10/12/2024
CAMPBELL, ROBERT, E TGG 10/12/2024
WAIVED AEM 04/04/2024
WAIVED AEM 04/04/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 05/10/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 05/10/2023
HMW 05/10/2023

Page 12

Indict Dt

10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024

08/05/2024
08/05/2024

01/16/2024
01/16/2024
01/16/2024



Case Number Charge Description

50. GLASS, SANDI ,MARI
24CRS001462 DEATH BY DISTRIBUTION/AGG
VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER
SELL SCH II CS
SELL SCH II CS
POSS CS PRISON/JAIL PREMI
24CRS001463 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
51. GONZALEZ , ANGEL , GUSTAVO
23CRS209249 MURDER
52. HALSTEAD, JAMES , EDGAR
24CRS336205 PWIMSD SCH II CS

POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

[os]

2

H T Q0o

27

= H oo

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 07/10/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMwW 07/10/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMwW 07/10/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 07/10/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 07/10/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 07/09/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A NRL 10/22/2022
DIMAGGIO,DAVID, JOSEPH SRC 06/17/2024
DIMAGGIO,DAVID, JOSEPH SRC 06/17/2024
DIMAGGIO,DAVID, JOSEPH SRC 06/17/2024
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH SRC 06/17/2024

Page 13

Indict Dt

06/24/2024
06/24/2024
06/24/2024
06/24/2024
06/24/2024
06/24/2024

01/17/2023

07/22/2024
07/22/2024
07/22/2024
07/22/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

53.

24CRS000535

54.

24CRS001011
24CRS282400

55.

23CRS395605

56.

24CRS209960

HARPER , ROGER , JOEL

LARC MERCHANT EMERGENCY D
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY

HARRIS ,STEPHANIE , LEIGHANN

SECOND DEG MURDER W/O REG
AGG FELONY DEATH BY VEHIC
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
DWLR IMPAIRED REV

HARRISON,6 KEON

FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

HASSON,BRADLEY , PAUL

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

SSC

B2

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL SA 11/04/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL SA 11/04/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 04/13/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 04/13/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 04/13/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 04/13/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL SR 08/25/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL SR 08/25/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 01/14/2024

Page 14

Indict Dt

03/04/2024
03/04/2024

05/06/2024
05/06/2024
05/06/2024
05/06/2024

12/04/2023
12/04/2023

06/03/2024



Case Number Charge Description

57. HAVENS , PATRICK, THOMAS
24CRS001469 TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER
TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER

58. HAWKS , HEATHER ,NICOLE
24CRS206451 EMBEZZLEMENT
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY
REVIEW/MONIES OWED $498.0

59. HEARN ,AJUAN , DESHAWN
24CRS000536 FELONY LARCENY
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F

60. HEDGEPETH ,ERIKA , JENETTE
24CRS385999 FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F
MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE
MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE
REAR LAMPS VIOLATION

SSC

=

Al
Al

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 07/31/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 07/31/2022
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH JLG 12/10/2023
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH JLG 12/10/2023
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH JLG 12/10/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE AEM 12/08/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE AEM 12/08/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 08/16/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 08/16/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 08/16/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 08/16/2024

Page 15

Indict Dt

06/24/2024
06/24/2024

03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024

03/04/2024
03/04/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024



Case Number Charge Description

61. HEFNER ,ERICA,LITTLE

24CRS400921 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

62. HELMS , JAMES , HOLLAND
24CRS001658 AWDWIKISI
FEL ASSAULT INDIV W/ DISA
INJURY TO PERSONAL PROPER

63. HILDEBRAN,6 FRED,RAY
24CRS000427 FELONY LARCENY
AID/ABET CUT MUTILATE DEF

64. HOLLAND ,ALVIN, LEE

24CRS001989 DIS WEAP OCC DWELL/MOVING
DIS WEAP OCC DWELL/MOVING
DIS WEAP OCC DWELL/MOVING
DIS WEAP OCC DWELL/MOVING
DIS WEAP OCC DWELL/MOVING
DIS WEAP OCC DWELL/MOVING
DIS WEAP OCC DWELL/MOVING
DIS WEAP OCC DWELL/MOVING
DIS WEAP OCC DWELL/MOVING

SSC

@]

vBvavEvEvEvEvEwNw)

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
WAIVED JLG 09/03/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN HMW 09/25/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN HMW 09/25/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN HMW 09/25/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 12/12/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 12/12/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 06/26/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 06/26/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 06/26/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 06/26/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 06/26/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 06/26/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 06/26/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 06/26/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 06/26/2024

Page 16

Indict Dt

10/07/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024

02/19/2024
02/19/2024

09/03/2024
09/03/2024
09/03/2024
09/03/2024
09/03/2024
09/03/2024
09/03/2024
09/03/2024
09/03/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

65.

24CRS297035

66.

24CRS001812

67.

24CRS000540
24CRS000541

68.

24CRS000045

69.

23CRS002733

HOLLAND, LIBERTY, JOY

ATT BURN COMM STRUCT-OCCU

HOLMES , JASMINE , DESHON

EMBEZZLEMENT >=$100,000

CONSP TO COMMIT EMBEZZLEM
OBT PROP FALSE PRET >=$10
CONSP OBTAIN PROP FALSE P
CONTINUING CRIMINAL ENTER

HOPKINS ,DALLAS ,CHRISTOPHER

HABITUAL FELON
PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE

HOWELL , JARVAS , LAVERT

FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

HUITRON, REBECCA

FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

27

?7?

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 04/26/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 04/05/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 04/05/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 04/05/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 04/05/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A HMW 04/05/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R JLG 11/08/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R JLG 11/08/2023
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE MBE 04/27/2024
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE MBE 04/27/2024
GOODMAN, ANN, R AEM 08/07/2023
GOODMAN, ANN, R AEM 08/07/2023

Page 17

Indict Dt

05/06/2024

08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024

03/04/2024
03/04/2024

09/03/2024
09/03/2024

10/02/2023
10/02/2023



Case Number

Charge Description

70.

23CRS391757

71.

24CRS002024

72.

24CRS000970

73.
22CRS002101
22CRS002102

24CRS000996
24CRS286978

ISBELL,CAPRICE ,ALIXIE

MISDEMEANOR LARCENY

IZARD,THOMAS , LEE

FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA

JOHNSON, ERIC , TODD

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALTI

JOHNSON, KEVIN, LOENZO

IDENTITY THEFT

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
HABITUAL FELON

HABITUAL FELON

HABITUAL LARCENY

SSC

?7?

?7?
?7?

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
KEELEY, PATRICK, WILLIAM AEM 08/21/2023
MILLSAPS, JEREMY, ADAM MBE 05/27/2024
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE AEM 11/14/2023
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE AEM 11/14/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/22/2022
PEARCE, SHELL,R HMW 02/22/2022
PEARCE, SHELL,R HMW 02/22/2022
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 04/19/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 04/19/2024

Page 18

Indict Dt

09/03/2024

05/06/2024
05/06/2024

06/27/2022
06/27/2022
06/27/2022
05/06/2024
05/06/2024



Case Number Charge Description

74. JOHNSON, VICTOR, ARNELL
24CRS000543 HABITUAL FELON
24CRS000544 ATT ROBBERY-DANGEROUS WEA

INJURY TO PERSONAL PROPER

75. KANUPP , HEATHER , WARD
23CRS481444 POSS CS PRISON/JAIL PREMI
24CRS000429 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
LARCENY OF MOTOR VEHICLE

76. KEENER ,MELVIN, LEE

24CRS335215 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

SSC

27

?7?

T T

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 09/07/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 09/07/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 09/07/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R AEM 12/14/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R AEM 09/06/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R AEM 09/06/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R AEM 09/06/2023
GOODMAN, ANN, R JLG 06/16/2024

Page 19

Indict Dt

03/04/2024
03/04/2024
03/04/2024

07/22/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024

08/19/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

77.

24CRS001813

78.

24CRS333865

79.

23CRS000111

80.

24CRS313415

KELLER, HEAVEN , SAVANNAH

POSSESS FENTANYL
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

KEO, CHANDA

FIRST DEGREE BURGLARY
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
BREAK/ENTER MOTOR VEH
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING

KESECKER , ROGER , LEE

FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA

KILLIAN,APRIL,DAWN

BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING

SSC

T HID T @O

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN AEM 04/30/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN AEM 04/30/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 06/14/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 06/14/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 06/14/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 06/14/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 06/13/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 06/14/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 06/14/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL MBE 07/12/2022
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH AEM 05/22/2024
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH AEM 05/22/2024

Page 20

Indict Dt

08/05/2024
08/05/2024

08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024

01/17/2023

07/22/2024
07/22/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

81.

24CRS001886

82.

24CRS249753

83.

24CRS400113

84.

23CRS002658

24CRS349513

KISER,STEPHANIE , MARIE

BREAK/ENTER PLACE OF WORS
AID & ABET LARCENY (F)

KOFROTH , ISSAC

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

LAMBERSON ,DANIEL, LEE

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

LAMBERT , CHRISTOPHER, ALAN

POSSESS FENTANYL
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI
AWDW GOVT/CAMP/COMP OFFR/
AWDW GOVT/CAMP/COMP OFFR/
AWDW GOVT/CAMP/COMP OFFR/
FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F

SSC

—

T MM Ee e

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/03/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMwW 02/03/2024
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE MBE 03/04/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT AEM 09/02/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT AEM 09/02/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT AEM 09/02/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 03/04/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 03/04/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 07/02/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 07/02/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 07/02/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 07/02/2024

Page 21

Indict Dt

08/19/2024
08/19/2024

07/22/2024

10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024

09/18/2023
09/18/2023
09/03/2024
09/03/2024
09/03/2024
09/03/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

85.

24CRS001141

86.

24CRS002354

87.

24CRS001887
24CRS001888

88.

24CRS002232

89.

24CRS000191

LINDSAY,JERRID, DWAYNE

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

LINEBARGER, TODRICK, JOSHOUN

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

LIPPS,JOHNNY ,6 FRANK

HABITUAL FELON
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

LOCHBAUM, CARISSA , LYNN

TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL B

LOMELI , GILBERTO

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

?7?

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
YANG, VA, LY AEM 02/12/2024
YANG, VA, LY AEM 02/12/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 12/05/2023

NRL 11/26/2014
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 05/21/2024
GOODMAN, ANN, R 05/25/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMwW 04/17/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMwW 04/17/2023

Page 22

Indict Dt

05/20/2024
05/20/2024

10/21/2024

08/19/2024
08/19/2024

10/07/2024

01/16/2024
01/16/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

90.

24CRS001585

91.

24CRS343237

92.

22CRS299108

93.

24CRS343430

94.

23CRsS002413
23CRS219630

MARTIN, TOMMY,, LEWIS, JR

LARC MERCHANT EMERGENCY D

MASON, BRANDON, CHRISTOPHER

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

MAYFIELD, JASMINE ,NICOLE

FELONY LARCENY

MCCOY ,AMBER,MARIE DALTON

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

MCCRAIN,KRISTIE, DAWN

HABITUAL FELON
PWISD SCH II CS
PWISD SCH II CS
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

SSC

=

27
?7?
?7?

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 09/02/2023
WAIVED MBE 06/25/2024
WAIVED MBE 06/25/2024
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE HMW 09/19/2022
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE NRL 06/26/2024
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE NRL 06/26/2024
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE NRL 06/26/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 01/26/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 01/26/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 01/26/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 01/26/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 01/26/2023

Page 23

Indict Dt

07/08/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024

12/05/2022

10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024

08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023



Page 24

Case Number Charge Description SSsC Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt Indict Dt
95. MCRARY ,RALPH,NEIL
23CRS484241 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE I LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE MBE 12/18/2023 07/08/2024
96. MCWILLIAMS , ANDREW,DILLON
22CRS321526 INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C F CODY, BLAIR, IIT JAP 08/03/2022 10/02/2023
SOLICIT CHILD BY COMPUTER H CODY,BLAIR,III JAP 08/03/2022 10/02/2023
23CRS002743 INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C F CODY,BLAIR, ITI JAP 09/01/2022 10/02/2023
SOLICIT CHILD BY COMPUTER H CODY,BLAIR, ITI JAP 09/01/2022 10/02/2023
23CRS002744 INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C F CODY,BLAIR, IIT JAP 08/24/2022 10/02/2023
SOLICIT CHILD BY COMPUTER H CODY,BLAIR,III JAP 08/24/2022 10/02/2023
23CRS002745 INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C F CODY, BLAIR, IIT JAP 08/17/2022 10/02/2023
SOLICIT CHILD BY COMPUTER H CODY,BLAIR, ITI JAP 08/17/2022 10/02/2023
23CRS002746 INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C F CODY,BLAIR, ITI JAP 09/10/2022 10/02/2023
SOLICIT CHILD BY COMPUTER H CODY,BLAIR,III JAP 09/10/2022 10/02/2023
CYBERSTALKING 2 CODY,BLAIR, IIT JAP 09/10/2022 10/02/2023
23CRS002747 INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C F CODY,BLAIR, IIT JAP 08/09/2022 10/02/2023
SOLICIT CHILD BY COMPUTER H CODY,BLAIR, ITI JAP 08/09/2022 10/02/2023
97. MENDEZ , CHRISTOPHER, ISAIHIA
23CRS488190 POSSESS STOLEN FIREARM H LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE HMW 12/22/2023 03/18/2024
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER 2 LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE HMW 12/22/2023 03/18/2024
CARRYING CONCEALED GUN (M) 2 LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE HMW 12/22/2023 03/18/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

98.

24CRS001891
24CRS400975

99.

22CRS004032

22CRS004033

100.

24CRS001609

24CRS001703

101.

24CRS000040
24CRS000117

24CRS001814

MIDDLETON, LATYWN,DEVIN

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

MILAM, JAMES,NEIL

POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE
HABITUAL FELON

MILLER,GABRIEL, ANDREW

BREAK/ENTER MOTOR VEH
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY
BREAK/ENTER MOTOR VEH
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY

MILLER,ROBERT,JR

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

—

=

= HRP HQQ

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 04/21/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 04/21/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 09/03/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 09/20/2021
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 09/20/2021
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 09/20/2021
KEELEY, PATRICK, WILLIAM HMwW 04/16/2024
KEELEY, PATRICK,WILLIAM HMW 04/16/2024
KEELEY, PATRICK,WILLIAM HMW 04/16/2024
KEELEY, PATRICK,WILLIAM HMwW 04/16/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 04/26/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 07/11/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 07/11/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 04/26/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 04/26/2024

Page 25

Indict Dt

08/19/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024

11/07/2022
11/07/2022
11/07/2022

07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/22/2024
07/22/2024

08/05/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

102.

24CRS001473

103.

24CRS255723

104.

24CRS001894

105.

24CRS001815

MILLS,DERRI, LAMONT

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

MILLS,MERCEDES,CIERA

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

MONCRIEF-WORTH, TINA

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

MORRISON, CHADRICK, O-NEAL

EMBEZZLEMENT >=$100,000

CONSP TO COMMIT EMBEZZLEM
OBT PROP FALSE PRET >=510
CONSP OBTAIN PROP FALSE P
CONTINUING CRIMINAL ENTER

SSC

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 07/22/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWNIGHT MBE 03/12/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWNIGHT MBE 03/12/2024
WAIVED AEM 04/21/2024
WAIVED AEM 04/21/2024
WAIVED HMW 04/05/2024
WAIVED HMW 04/05/2024
WAIVED HMwW 04/05/2024
WAIVED HMwW 04/05/2024
WAIVED HMwW 04/05/2024

Page 26

Indict Dt

06/24/2024

08/19/2024
08/19/2024

08/19/2024
08/19/2024

08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

106.

23CRS002921

24CRS002360

24CRS236374

107.

24CRS001720

24CRS312450

108.
23CRS469462
24CRS000719
24CRS002034
24CRS252111

24CRS317552

MOSS , JACQUELYN , MICHELLE

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER
TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

MOSS, KETJUAN

TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER
TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER
CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON

MULL, BRIAN, JASON

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER

HABITUAL FELON

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

IDENTITY THEFT

POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1
FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA

SSC

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 05/28/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 05/28/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL MBE 02/16/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL MBE 02/16/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL MBE 02/16/2024
GOODMAN, ANN, R MBE 09/01/2023
GOODMAN, ANN, R MBE 09/01/2023
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH MBE 05/20/2024
DIMAGGIO,DAVID, JOSEPH MBE 05/20/2024
DIMAGGIO,DAVID, JOSEPH MBE 05/20/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 11/28/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 11/28/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 11/28/2023
WAIVED MBE 05/27/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 02/23/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 02/23/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 05/27/2024

Page 27

Indict Dt

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024

07/22/2024
07/22/2024
09/16/2024
09/16/2024
09/16/2024

04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2024
09/03/2024
05/06/2024
05/06/2024
09/03/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

109.

24CRS318192

110.

24CRS000333

111.

24CRS367309

112.

24CRS000193
24CRS000194
24CRS000195

MULLINS,MYRANDA ,NICOLE

BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

MULLINS, PATRICIA, LYNN

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

NASH, YU'RON,KEYSHUN

UTTERING FORGED INSTRUMEN
ATT OBTAIN PROP FALSE PRE
FORGERY OF INSTRUMENT

NEECE ,AUSTIN,MICHAEL

HABITUAL LARCENY
HABITUAL FELON

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER

SSC

ja s

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 05/28/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMwW 05/28/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMwW 05/28/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R MBE 12/18/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JLG 07/24/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JLG 07/24/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JLG 07/24/2024
KEELEY, PATRICK,WILLIAM HMwW 11/10/2022
KEELEY, PATRICK,WILLIAM HMwW 11/10/2022
KEELEY, PATRICK,WILLIAM HMwW 11/23/2022
KEELEY, PATRICK,WILLIAM HMW 11/23/2022

Page 28

Indict Dt

09/03/2024
09/03/2024
09/03/2024

02/05/2024

10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024

01/16/2024
01/16/2024
01/16/2024
01/16/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

113.

24CRS001688

24CRS311660
24CRS311665

114.

24CRS000552

115.

24CRS279044

116.

23CRS442523

OPYRCHAL ,CHRISTINA 6 MICHAELA

ASSAULT GOVT OFFICIAL/EMP
ASSAULT GOVT OFFICIAL/EMP
MAL CONDUCT BY PRISONER/T
MAL CONDUCT BY PRISONER/T

OSBORNE , LUKE , ALLEN

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALTI

OSBORNE, PAMELA , JO

FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F

PATE ,WILLIAM,CHASE

TRAFFICK IN METHAMPHETAMI
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI

SSC

Al
Al

—

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
WAIVED NRL 05/19/2024
WAIVED NRL 05/19/2024
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE NRL 05/09/2024
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE NRL 05/09/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 11/21/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 11/21/2023
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE MBE 04/09/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS AEM 10/24/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS AEM 10/24/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS AEM 10/24/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS AEM 10/24/2023

Page 29

Indict Dt

07/22/2024
07/22/2024
07/22/2024
07/22/2024

03/04/2024
03/04/2024

05/06/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

117.

24CRS001820

118.

24CRS403273

24CRS403404

119.

24CRS217498

120.

24CRS001659

121.

24CRS001481

POPE , SHANE , RAY

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POWELL , ANWAR, VANCHASS
LARCENY OF MOTOR VEHICLE

POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
FIRST DEGREE ARSON

PROPST , JASMINE , PATRICE

EMBEZZLEMENT

PRUITT,CASEY,EVERETT

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

RATLIFF,ERNEST,ANDRE, JR

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
WAIVED MBE 01/24/2024
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE NRL 09/06/2024
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE NRL 09/06/2024
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE NRL 09/06/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 01/17/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R JLG 09/25/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 12/14/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL AEM 12/14/2023

Page 30

Indict Dt

08/05/2024

10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024

07/08/2024

11/04/2024

06/24/2024
06/24/2024



Case Number Charge Description

122. RICKER,MICHAEL ,h STEVEN
23CRS338581 DIS WEAP OCC DWELL/MOVING
ATTEMPTED FIRST DEGREE MU
23CRS338673 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
123. ROBINSON,MIKISHA
24CRS354140 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALTI
124. RODEN, LEIGHA
24CRS001900 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
125. RUIZ, JORGE , SANTA-CRUZ
24CRS002038 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
126. RUTHERFORD , BETHANY
24CRS258289 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON

SSC

B2

=

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/20/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/20/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 06/20/2023
PEARCE, HERBERT, H AEM 07/08/2024
PEARCE, HERBERT, H AEM 07/08/2024
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE AEM 03/15/2024
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE AEM 03/15/2024
WAIVED AEM 05/14/2023
WAIVED AEM 05/14/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 03/14/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 03/14/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 03/14/2024

Page 31

Indict Dt

07/10/2023
07/10/2023
07/10/2023

09/03/2024
09/03/2024

08/19/2024
08/19/2024

09/03/2024
09/03/2024

07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

127.

23CRS349512

128.

23CRS434493

129.

24CRS000337
24CRS000338

130.

24CRS705486

SANCHEZ , MARCOS

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SANDERS, JACOB

BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE
BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY

SAWYERS, JOSEPH, LEE

EMBEZZLEMENT
HABITUAL FELON

SEXTON,DYLAN,REILLY

POS/SELL/BUY ALT GUN SERI

SSC

=R

?7?

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS AEM 07/03/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS AEM 07/03/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE SA 08/23/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE SA 08/23/2023
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE SA 08/23/2023
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE SA 08/23/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 10/31/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 10/31/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE HMW 06/13/2024

Page 32

Indict Dt

03/04/2024
03/04/2024

06/24/2024
06/24/2024
06/24/2024
06/24/2024

02/05/2024
02/05/2024

09/03/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

131.

24CRS000201

132.

24CRS346803

133.

23CRS230702

134.

24CRS326676
24CRS330001

135.

24CRS000203
24CRS000204
24CRS204598

SHEW, CHELSEY ,ANITA

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SMITH, AHMAD , SHAKIM

FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F

SMITH, ANGELA , BROOK

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SMITH, SENGLA , INTHANONH

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
FEL SERIOUS INJURY BY VEH
FEL SERIOUS INJURY BY VEH

SPRINGS ,WILBERN, CARLOS

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
HABITUAL FELON

MURDER

FIRST DEGREE KIDNAPPING

SSC

?7?
27

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE AEM 04/26/2022
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE AEM 04/26/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JLG 06/29/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R MBE 02/08/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R MBE 02/08/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 06/06/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 06/06/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 06/06/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS HMW 01/06/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS HMW 01/06/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS HMW 01/06/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS HMW 01/06/2024

Page 33

Indict Dt

01/16/2024
01/16/2024

10/21/2024

08/21/2023
08/21/2023

07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024

01/16/2024
01/16/2024
01/16/2024
01/16/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

136.

24CRS263753

137.

24CRS253469

138.

24CRS000844

SQUARLES , ERNEST , EDWARD , JR

PWIMSD SCH II CS

MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS
FELONY POSSESSION SCH VI
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
PWISD COCAINE

PWIMSD MARIJUANA

FELONY POSSESSION MARIJUA
FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA

STAMPS , TADESHIANA

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALTI

STANSBERRY, JULIE,MARIE

TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA
TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA
PWIMSD SCH VI CS

MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS

SSC

HHHDRE HH T

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 03/21/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 03/21/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 03/21/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 03/21/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 03/21/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 03/21/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 03/21/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 03/21/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 03/08/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 03/08/2024
PEARCE, SHELL,R AEM 01/23/2024
PEARCE, SHELL,R AEM 01/23/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R AEM 01/23/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R AEM 01/23/2024

Page 34

Indict Dt

07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024

07/08/2024
07/08/2024

04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024



Case Number Charge Description

139. STARNES , JOSHUA , EDWARD

24CRS000971 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

140. STEWART , CHAD , EVANS

24CRS380040 ASSAULT SERIOUS BODILY IN

141. STEWART , JESSICA,ALVENA

24CRS001332 FIRST DEGREE ARSON

142. SUAREZ , RAUL

23CRS492944 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
DECURTINS, BRANDON, ROBERT AEM 01/11/2023
DECURTINS, BRANDON, ROBERT AEM 01/11/2023
DUBS, LISA, ANDREW JLG 07/13/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A MBE 10/07/2023
GOODMAN, ANN, R AEM 12/30/2023
GOODMAN, ANN, R AEM 12/30/2023

Page 35

Indict Dt

05/06/2024
05/06/2024

10/21/2024

06/03/2024

02/19/2024
02/19/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

143.

24CRS427104

24CRS427139

24CRS427143

144.

24CRS001696

145.

24CRS000846

24CRS000847

SULLIVAN, JOHN, PAUL

SECOND
SECOND
SECOND
SECOND
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD

DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX
DEG SEX

EXPLOIT MI
EXPLOIT MI
EXPLOIT MI
EXPLOIT MI
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN
EXPLOIT MIN

SUMMERS , KEAVAN , DESHAWN

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SUMPTER, TYLER

BREAK/ENTER
BREAK/ENTER
BREAK/ENTER
BREAK/ENTER
MISDEMEANOR
MISDEMEANOR
MISDEMEANOR
MISDEMEANOR

MOTOR VEH
MOTOR VEH
MOTOR VEH
MOTOR VEH
LARCENY
LARCENY
LARCENY
LARCENY

IDENTITY THEFT

SSC

janjia sl viiiasiiasiia it e s iia sl oiiaslias e sl c N v W 5 B e

W R R R HHH

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2024
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A JAP 08/01/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 03/26/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 03/26/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/09/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/09/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/09/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/09/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/09/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/09/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/09/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/09/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/09/2023

Page 36

Indict Dt

10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024

07/22/2024
07/22/2024

04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

24CRS001593

1l46.

24CRS002478
24CRS307083

147.

24CRS002356

148.

23CRS457727
24CRS002040

149.

24CRS320373

BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER

SURRATT , DEXTER , LEON

HABITUAL FELON
FAIL REGISTER SEX OFFENDE

TEAGUE ,MARTY ,ALAN

TRAFFICK IN METHAMPHETAMI

THOMPKINS ,WILLIAM, THOMAS

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
HABITUAL FELON

THOMPSON , AMBOKILE , DYMERE

POS/SELL/BUY ALT GUN SERI

?7?

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 04/23/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 04/23/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 04/23/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 04/23/2024

JAP 03/24/2024
WAIVED JAP 03/29/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA,PHILLIPS AEM 12/04/2022
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE MBE 11/07/2023

MBE 11/07/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 05/12/2024

Page 37

Indict Dt

07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024

11/04/2024
11/04/2024

10/21/2024

09/03/2024
09/03/2024

09/03/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

150.

24CRS388190

151.

24CRS001147

152.

24CRS000969

24CRS240886

153.

24CRS001708
24CRS001709

THOMPSON , NAKISH, OKIMA

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
PWISD COCAINE

SIMPLE POSSESS SCH II CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

TOWERY ,MATTHEW, LEE

POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI

TOWNSEND , LAURIE, LEIGH

POSSESS FENTANYL
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
POSESS FENTANYL
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

TRAVIS ,MICHAEL, LEON

HABITUAL FELON

DEFRAUD DRUG/ALC TEST SUB

SSC

=T

?7?

?7?

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT AEM 08/19/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT AEM 08/19/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT AEM 08/19/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT AEM 08/19/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 01/24/2024
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE AEM 12/13/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE AEM 12/13/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE SA 02/22/2024
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE SA 02/22/2024
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE MBE 04/09/2024
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE MBE 04/09/2024

Page 38

Indict Dt

10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024

05/20/2024

05/06/2024
05/06/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024

07/22/2024
07/22/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

154.

24CRS000556

155.

24CRS306193

156.

24CRS000445

24CRS000446

24CRS000447

TRUITT, THOMAS , CARROLL, IT

BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER

TURNER , TYON

FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F

URENA ,KAYLA ,DEL ROSARIO

PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH

POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR
AID/ABET ALTERING OR

VEHI
CHAN

PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH

AID/ABET ALTERING OR

CHAN

PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH

POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR
AID/ABET ALTERING OR
INSURANCE FRAUD

VEHI
CHAN

PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH

POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR
AID/ABET ALTERING OR
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR
AID/ABET ALTERING OR
AID/ABET ALTERING OR
AID/ABET ALTERING OR
AID/ABET ALTERING OR

VEHI
CHAN
VEHI
VEHI
CHAN
CHAN
CHAN
CHAN

SSC

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
GOODMAN, ANN, R HMW 11/29/2023
GOODMAN, ANN, R HMW 11/29/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 05/13/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 10/10/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 10/10/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 10/10/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 10/10/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 10/10/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/13/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/13/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/13/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/13/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/13/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/13/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/13/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/13/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/13/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/15/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/15/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/15/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 02/15/2023

Page 39

Indict Dt

03/04/2024
03/04/2024

06/24/2024

02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

157.

24CRS000448

24CRS000449

24CRS000450

158.

23CRS391030

159.

24CRS254943

VARGAS,MICHAEL, IVAN, URENA

PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
AID/ABET ALTERING OR CHAN
PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH
AID/ABET ALTERING OR CHAN
ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS
ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS
ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS
ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS
INSURANCE FRAUD

PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI

WELCH,DAVID, EARL

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

WELLS ,ADRIAN, JAMAR

SECOND DEGREE KIDNAPPING
COMMUNICATING THREATS

SSC

)

(R}

T IoIHIDOQODTHIOQIDODTHHHH2DQVYITQ

=

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 10/10/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMwW 10/10/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMwW 10/10/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 10/10/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 10/10/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/15/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMwW 02/15/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMwW 02/15/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/15/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/15/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/15/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/15/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/13/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/13/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/13/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/13/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/13/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/13/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/13/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMwW 02/13/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R HMwW 02/13/2023
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE MBE 08/21/2023
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE MBE 08/21/2023
GOODMAN, ANN, R MBE 03/10/2024
GOODMAN, ANN, R MBE 03/10/2024

Page 40

Indict Dt

02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024

01/16/2024
01/16/2024

06/24/2024
06/24/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

160.

24CRS000132

161.

24CRS217134

24CRS347934
23CRS452697

162.

24CRS000830

24CRS000831
24CRS280930

163.

24CRS400866

WILLIAMS, JEREMY

FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

WINSTON, XAVIER

POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER

YANG,DAVEY

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS
HABITUAL FELON

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

YOUNG , CHRISTOPHER, CARROLL

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

SSC

N HT R~ T

HHOQWHA

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
LIPPERT, SCOTT, MATTHEW AEM 09/12/2023
LIPPERT, SCOTT, MATTHEW AEM 09/12/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 01/24/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 01/24/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 07/01/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 11/06/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 11/06/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT AEM 11/06/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 12/06/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 12/06/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT 01/31/1998
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 04/12/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 04/12/2024
KEELEY, PATRICK, WILLIAM HMwW 09/03/2024

Page 41

Indict Dt

01/02/2024
01/02/2024

04/01/2024
04/01/2024
10/07/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024

04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
09/16/2024
09/16/2024

10/07/2024

* k) *END* * *



